Imodium EZ Chews Discontinued

There are Imodium ez chewsproducts available to choose from to help treat your symptoms. You may have gas, bloating or cramps accompanying your stomach symptoms. Imodium ez chews can relieve some symptoms along with. The lot number that is recalled was CMF023. A company spokesperson for Johnson & Johnson stated that the majority of those affected packages were still in warehouses. Production issues in the Fort Washington plant have been problematic since 2010, inducing the Food and Drug Administration to step in with a Federal judge dictate that closed the plant until 2014. On the other hand, the lot was produced at the McNeil plant in Lancaster. The Lancaster and Las Piedras, Puerto Rico plants were under scrutiny also for manufacturing processes, as of 2012.

The tablet Imodium chewable discontinued that was loperamide must be chewed before swallowing. This product is being discontinued. We don’t recommend adding. Imodium Imodium Multi-Symptom Relief Chewable Tablets-42ct Can you take 2011, past expiration date. Digestion’s rhythm slows that the small intestines have more time to consume fluid and nourishment. Loperamide is used to treat diarrhea.

Information I should know about Imodium EZ Chews (loperamide)?
If you use medicines at the same time Loperamide may cause a cardiovascular disease. If you are taking other medications, if it is safe for you to use loperamide, ask a doctor or pharmacist.

Loperamide should not be used by you if you own, or if you are allergic to it:
– Stomach pain without diarrhea;
– Diarrhea with a fever;
– Ulcerative colitis;
– Stools that are black bloody, or tarry;

This medicine can cause serious breathing problems and heart problems in a young child. Loperamide should not be granted to a child younger than two years old. Don’t give this medicine to any kid or adolescent without the help of a physician. It is not known whether loperamide will harm an unborn baby. If you are pregnant, ask a doctor before using this medicine.

How do I take Imodium EZ Chews (loperamide)?
Use as directed on the label, or as prescribed by your doctor. Don’t use in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended. For adults, loperamide is generally taken as one dose of 4 milligrams (mg) in the first sign of diarrhea, and again in a dose of 2 mg if diarrhea comes back. For children, the dose that is correct depends upon the child’s era.

Don’t take more than the recommended dose of the medication. Serious heart conditions that could be fatal can be caused by misuse of loperamide. Adhere to each of dosing instructions carefully. Do not take more than 16 mg per day if your physician has prescribed loperamide. The loperamide chewable tablet must be chewed before swallowing. If you do not own a dose-measuring device, ask your pharmacist. Take loperamide with a full glass of water. Drink loads of fluids when loperamide is being taken by you, to keep from becoming dehydrated.

New Imodium A-D Liquid and imodium A-D Liquid contain two strengths of loperamide. Follow the instructions if you change from using one brand to utilizing the other. Call your doctor if your symptoms do not improve after two weeks of therapy, or if you also have stomach bloating. Store at room temperature away from heat and moisture. Do not allow the liquid medication to freeze. You might not be on a dosing schedule when needed since loperamide is used. Use the missed dose as soon as you remember, if you’re following a schedule. Do not use extra medicine to make up the dose.

What should I avoid while taking Imodium EZ Chews (loperamide)?
Avoid drinking tonic water. It may result in severe heart problems and may socialize with loperamide. Follow your doctor’s instructions you should consume. Loperamide may impair reactions or your thinking. Be careful if you drive or do. Antibiotic medicines can cause. You have or has blood in it and if you’re carrying an antibiotic, call your physician. Don’t use loperamide unless the doctor has told you to, to stop the diarrhea.

Stop taking loperamide and call your doctor
– Headache with severe dizziness and chest pain;
– A light-headed sense, like you could pass out;
– Fast or pounding heartbeats;
– Stomach bloating or pain;
– Ongoing or diarrhea that is worsening;
– Diarrhea that’s watery or bloody; or

Side effects may include:
– Drowsiness, dizziness;
– dry mouth;
– constipation;
– Stomach discomfort; or
– Nausea and vomiting.

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *